THE DATASHEET OF
CCMR007.T
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1 of 5
Class CC Fuses
KLKR Series
Littelfuse.com/KLKR
©2022 Littelfuse, Inc.

L60030C series
LPSC/LFPSC Touch-Safe series
Ordering Information
AMPERE CATALOG
NUMBER
PRODUCT
MARKING
PACK
QUANTITY
ORDERING
NUMBER UPC
1⁄10 KLKR.100 KLKR 1⁄10 A 10 KLKR.100T 07945826011
1⁄8 KLKR.125 KLKR 1⁄8 A 10 KLKR.125T 07945826012
2⁄10 KLKR.200 KLKR 2⁄10 A 10 KLKR.200T 07945826018
1⁄4 KLKR.250 KLKR 1⁄4 A 10 KLKR.250T 07945826019
3⁄10 KLKR.300 KLKR 3⁄10 A 10 KLKR.300T 07945826020
1⁄2 KLKR.500 KLKR 1⁄2 A 10 KLKR.500T 07945826024
3⁄4 KLKR.750 KLKR 3⁄4 A 10 KLKR.750T 07945826029
1 KLKR001 KLKR 1A 10 KLKR001.T 07945826031
1 1⁄2 KLKR01.5 KLKR 1 1⁄2 A 10 KLKR01.5T 07945826037
2 KLKR002 KLKR 2A 10 KLKR002.T 07945826041
2 1⁄2 KLKR02.5 KLKR 2 1⁄2 A 10 KLKR02.5T 07945826042
3 KLKR003 KLKR 3A 10 KLKR003.T 07945826047
3 1⁄2 KLKR03.5 KLKR 3 1⁄2 A 10 KLKR03.5T 07945826048
4 KLKR004 KLKR 4A 10 KLKR004.T 07945826053
5 KLKR005 KLKR 5A 10 KLKR005.T 07945826055
6 KLKR006 KLKR 6A 10 KLKR006.T 07945826058
3 of 5
Class CC Fuses
KLKR Series
Littelfuse.com/KLKR
©2022 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 06/30/2022
Ordering Information
AMPERE CATALOG
NUMBER
PRODUCT
MARKING
PACK
QUANTITY
ORDERING
NUMBER UPC
7 KLKR007 KLKR 7A 10 KLKR007.T 07945826059
8 KLKR008 KLKR 8A 10 KLKR008.T 07945826063
9 KLKR009 KLKR 9A 10 KLKR009.T 07945826064
10 KLKR010 KLKR 10A 10 KLKR010.T 07945826065
12 KLKR012 KLKR 12A 10 KLKR012.T 07945826066
15 KLKR015 KLKR 15A 10 KLKR015.T 07945826068
20 KLKR020 KLKR 20A 10 KLKR020.T 07945826071
25 KLKR025 KLKR 25A 10 KLKR025.T 07945826072
30 KLKR030 KLKR 30A 10 KLKR030.T 07945826073
Dimensions Inches (mm)
1.880
  (47.8)
.850
(21.6)
1.50
(38.1)
.50
(12.7)
.41
(10.3)
.25
(6.4)
.125
(3.2)
35-60 A0-30 A
Electrical Specifications
ORDERING
NUMBER
AMPERAGE
RATING
VOLTAGE
RATING
INTERRUPTING
RATING
WATTS LOSS
AT 100 % RATED
CURRENT (W)
WATTS LOSS
AT 80 % RATED
CURRENT (W)
TOTAL CLEARING
I2T (A2 SEC) 200 KA
AGENCY
APPROVALS
AC DC AC DC UL CSA ROHS
KLKR001.T 1 600 300 200 kA 20 kA 0.38 0.20 80 • • •
KLKR006.T 6 600 300 200 kA 20 kA 1.36 0.77 210 • • •
KLKR012.T 12 600 300 200 kA 20 kA 1.58 0.83 350 • • •
KLKR015.T 15 600 300 200 kA 20 kA 2.3 1.37 314 • • •
KLKR020.T 20 600 300 200 kA 20 kA 2.3 1.39 900 • • •
KLKR030.T 30 600 300 200 kA 20 kA 3.75 2.10 1720 • • •